MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

AS PASSED BY THE

Ninety-first and Ninety-second Legislatures

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

From April 10, 1943 to April 21, 1945 AND MISCELLANEOUS STATE PAPERS From April 10, 1943 to May 24, 1945

Published by the Revisor of Statutes in accordance with Chapter 10 of the Revised Statutes of 1944.

KENNEBEC JOURNAL AUGUSTA, MAINE 1945

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

As Passed by the Ninety-first Legislature

AT THE

SPECIAL SESSIONS, APRIL 17-19, 1944 AND SEPTEMBER 18-20, 1944

1944

, Supplementary to the Resolves of 1943

MONEY FOR COMPLETION OF EIGHTH REVISION OF PUBLIC LAWS 27 RESOLVES, 1943 CHAP. 75

Chapter 75

RESOLVE, Appropriating Money for the Completion of the Eighth Revision of the Public Laws.

Completion of revision of statutes. Resolved: That there be and hereby is appropriated the sum of \$15,000 to complete the purposes of the provisions of chapter 140 of the resolves of 1941 and chapter 38 of the resolves of 1943 for the completion of the 8th revision of the public laws. Any unexpended balance left after the final completion of the revision shall lapse to the general fund.

Effective December 20, 1944